
QUESTION ON NOTICE


No. 602


asked on 21 June 2022


MRS D FRECKLINGTON ASKED THE MINISTER FOR REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT
AND MANUFACTURING AND MINISTER FOR WATER (HON G BUTCHER)—

QUESTION:

With reference to the Department of Regional Development, Manufacturing and Water staffing service areas—
Will the Minister advise the number of staff (reported separately by region/location base, year and the following categories) from 2015 to present (a) regional development, (b) manufacturing, (c) water and (d) the number of graduate roles, (i) what the roles are and (ii) if they are aligned with a particular service area?

ANSWER:

The Department of Regional Development, Manufacturing and Water was created on 12 November 2020. Records prior to this date are not comparable to the current department.

The full-time equivalent (FTE) workforce profile across the service delivery areas over the last two financial years is:


Financial Year
ending

Grow the
Economy

Water Resource
Management

Total FTE

30 June 2021 40.0 535.0 575.0
30 June 2022 100.0 489.0 589.0


Staff across the department can actively work to support all objectives of the department regardless of the allocation to a specific work function.

Of the total FTE, 47.1% are located outside the Brisbane Central Business District.

As at 30 June 2022, there were two staff engaged as graduates who rotate across a number of functional areas within the department as part of their development.

